Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, as Mortgage Holder		08/25/2006	Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PRC-BL Funding, LLC	
Street Address:	c/o Chrysalis Capital Partners, L.P.	
Internal Address:	Cira Centre, 2929 Arch Street	
City:	Philadelphia	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19104-2860	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

Name:	PRC-BL Funding Parallel, LLC	
Street Address:	c/o Chrysalis Capital Partners, L.P.	
Internal Address:	Cira Centre, 2929 Arch Street	
City:	Philadelphia	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19104-2860	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1731097	BI-SEAL
Registration Number:	0974290	BISHOP
Registration Number:	2115123	COLDTERM
Registration Number:	1615713	GLF
Registration Number:	0985375	PLYARC
Registration Number:	1599609	PLYCOM

TRADEMARK REEL: 003385 FRAME: 0477

900057548

0 1731

7H \$565 OC

Registration Number:	1268979	PLYFLEX
Registration Number:	1486135	PLYMARK
Registration Number:	0681763	PLYMOUTH
Registration Number:	0985376	PLYSAFE
Registration Number:	1216705	PLYSEAL
Registration Number:	0985374	PLYSHIELD
Registration Number:	1596079	PLYSTRAP
Registration Number:	1953338	PLYVOLT
Registration Number:	1597423	PLYWRAP
Registration Number:	1745734	REVERE
Registration Number:	0757661	SLIPKNOT
Registration Number:	0503216	SLIPKNOT
Registration Number:	1441112	SNAP-A-ROLL
Registration Number:	0874767	SUPPL-SOFT
Registration Number:	1377747	BRITE-LINE
Registration Number:	2009931	DELTALINE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)979-1020

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-979-1255

Email: swapicelli@duanemorris.com

Correspondent Name: Samuel W. Apicelli
Address Line 1: 30 S. 17th Street
Address Line 2: Duane Morris LLP

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-4196

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	U1729-00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Samuel W. Apicelli
Signature:	/Samuel W. Apicelli/
Date:	09/08/2006

Total Attachments: 2

source=u1729-00001lasalletradmarkassignment#page1.tif source=u1729-00001lasalletradmarkassignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003385 FRAME: 0478

ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST AND MORTGAGE IN PATENTS

Whereas, LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, as Mortgage Holder, having a mailing address at 135 S. LaSalle Street, Chicago, Illinois 60603-4105 (hereinafter referred to as the "Lien Holder"), was granted a Security Interest and Mortgage in certain Patents as set forth on Schedule A (the "Patents"), by Plymouth Rubber Company, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of The Commonwealth of Massachusetts, and having a business address of 104 Revere Street, Canton, Massachusetts 02021 (hereinafter referred to as "Trademark Owner"); and

Whereas, a Security Interest and Mortgage was granted in the Patents and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 22, 1997 at Reel No. 008621 and Frame No. 0700 (the "Security Interest and Mortgage"); and

Whereas, the Lien Holder is desirous of transferring and assigning the Security Interest and Mortgage in its entirety to PRC-BL Funding, LLC and PRC-BL Funding Parallel, LLC, jointly and severally, which are limited liability corporations organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a business address c/o Chrysalis Capital Partners, L.P., Cira Centre, 2929 Arch Street, Philadelphia, PA 19104-2860 (hereinafter referred to as "Funding Entities");

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby freely acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, the Lien Holder by these presents hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to the Funding Entities, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest of Lien Holder in and to said Security Interest and Mortgage in and to said Patents, and all claims, if any, which may have arisen thereunder prior to the date of this instrument.

The Lien Holder agrees, at Funding Entities' expense and request, to take all lawful acts which any assignee of the Patents may deem advisable or necessary in order to render this Assignment of Security Interest and Mortgage fully effective and to make this Assignment of Security Interest and Mortgage of record in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and corresponding government offices throughout the world, and such other government offices as Funding Entities may select, including without limitation, execution of lawful documents.

Dated: S/25/06

By: Name: Stan Fr. Whater
Title: 5. V. P.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003385 FRAME: 0479

SCHEDULE A

1. U.S. Patent No. 5,557,461, issued September 17, 1996, for OMNIDIRECTIONAL RETRO-REFLECTIVE ROADWAY MARKER AND THE LIKE.

RECORDED: 09/08/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003385 FRAME: 0480